

ANNOUNCEMENT: October 31, 2017

Advantis Credit Union Implements Fusion CRS™ as its new Consolidated Delinquency Collections and Recovery Software Platform

We are very pleased to announce that **Advantis Credit Union** has successfully implemented **Fusion CRS™** as its new collection and recovery software platform.

Advantis Credit Union chose Fusion CRS as its collection and recovery software solution primarily for the following reasons: 1) our consolidated, flexible, and very robust capabilities; 2) our willingness to work with them to configure Fusion CRS to meet their specific needs; 3) our outstanding reputation for providing high quality support and service; and 4) our certified Fiserv® XP2™ core processing integration capabilities.

According to Jason Holmes, Loss Prevention Manager for Advantis Credit Union, "Fusion was able to integrate all of the things we were doing and customize the platform to fit our needs and the service we received from start to finish (and ongoing) has been superb."

About Advantis Credit Union

Advantis Credit Union has assets totaling over \$1.2 billion and provides banking services to more than 63,000 members. The credit union is a full-service financial institution, serving the Portland, Oregon area community for over 86 years.

About Fusion CRS Solutions

Fusion CRS Solutions enables clients to achieve best-in-class results by driving improvements in revenue and cost reduction through highly advanced, next generation collection and recovery software together with highest level of professional support services available in the industry.

For more information on Fusion CRS, please contact Terry R. Nelson, President and Co-Founder, Fusion CRS Solution, 1-704-778-8792, tnelson@fusioncrs.com # # #